AGREEMENT WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION (CALTRANS) TO INCLUDE MAINTENANCE 
ACTIVITIES SUCH AS WEED ABATEMENT, LITTER, AND DEBRIS 
REMOVAL ON SPECIFIED CALTRANS HIGHWAY ON-RAMPS AND 
OFF-RAMPS; (2) ACCEPTING AND APPROPRIATING UP TO THREE 
HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($375,000) FROM 
CALTRANS IN CONNECTION WITH THE AGREEMENT; AND (3) 
MAKING CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT (CEQA) 
FINDINGS 

WHEREAS, the California Department of Transportation (Caltrans) seeks to enter into a 

Delegated Maintenance Agreement (Agreement) with the City of Oakland (City) to perform

[...]

WHEREAS, the City shall perform maintenance operations at the locations set forth in the 

Agreement to keep the facilities in a safe and operational condition; and  

WHEREAS, the maintenance operations include activities such as weed abatement, litter 

and debris removal; and 

WHEREAS, this Agreement will yield up to Three Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($375,000) in funds from CalTrans and the Council wishes to accept and appropriate these 
funds; and 

WHEREAS, the funds will be deposited into Fund 2140, Project # TBD; and 

WHEREAS, this Agreement does not supersede any prior Delegated Maintenance 

Agreement, Freeway Maintenance Agreement or any other agreement between the City and